
Savannah St. (6-2,5-2 SIAC) -vs- Spring Hill (4-5,2-4 SIAC)
12/13/25 at Arthur R. Outlaw Recreation Center, Mobile, AL

 
 

 
 
Savannah St. 64

Spring Hill 60

Date: 12/13/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 72
Site: Arthur R. Outlaw Recreation Center, Mobile, AL
Referees: Titonka Williams, Patrick Petty, Victor Myers

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Savannah St. 15 11 20 18 64
Spring Hill 9 16 18 17 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Boykin,Jayden * 35 5-12 1-4 7-8 1-7 8 3 1 6 1 0 18
23 Harper,Jaliyah * 34 5-13 0-0 2-3 3-3 6 1 2 5 0 2 12
12 Malcum,Haylee * 30 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 1 1 0 8
05 Thornton,Jazmin * 30 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 2 0 1 5
11 Chisolm,Sanai * 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
10 Hicks,Ansley 26 7-11 0-0 2-3 3-3 6 0 1 2 0 3 16
25 Birt,Raven 19 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 2 3
20 Rice,Saniyah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 Johnson,Makaila 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 3-8 11-14 13-28 41 13 10 21 2 8 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-21   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 25-58   43.1 % 3-8   37.5 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Dowling,Madison * 32 6-7 0-0 5-8 2-3 5 2 5 4 0 2 17
14 Vallas,Ella * 23 4-10 1-2 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 1 9
04 Adjessom,Jenice * 32 2-5 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 3 5 6 0 1 8
05 Severe,Laurie * 21 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
03 Blanch,Nicole * 16 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 3 0 1 0
10 Geisler,Libby 34 5-13 4-12 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 0 16
21 Spychalski,Madison 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
02 Allen,Ta'Myla 17 0-4 0-4 1-2 1-2 3 5 2 2 0 1 1
23 Irby,Allison 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-58 8-33 10-14 12-20 32 17 17 19 0 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-6   16.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-9   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 21-58   36.2 % 8-33   24.2 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Savannah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spring Hill
09:39 MISS LAYUP by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JAZMIN --
MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 09:10
REBOUND OFF by CHISOLM,SANAI --
GOOD LAYUP by CHISOLM,SANAI(in the paint) 09:05 2-0 V 2

08:32 MISS 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JAZMIN --
MISS LAYUP by MALCUM,HAYLEE(in the paint) 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SEVERE,LAURIE
FOUL  by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 08:14

08:02 MISS 3PTR by SEVERE,LAURIE
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by HARPER,JALIYAH 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,MADISON
07:34 MISS JUMPER by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HARPER,JALIYAH(in the paint) 07:18
REBOUND OFF by CHISOLM,SANAI --

07:17 FOUL  by BLANCH,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JAZMIN(in the paint) 07:00
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANCH,NICOLE
FOUL  by THORNTON,JAZMIN 06:45

06:45 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by DOWLING,MADISON
06:45 MISS FT by DOWLING,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MALCUM,HAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 06:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:34 SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
06:34 SUB OUT by SEVERE,LAURIE
06:34 SUB IN by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
06:34 SUB IN by GEISLER,LIBBY

GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,JAZMIN 06:33 4-1 V 3
ASSIST  by MALCUM,HAYLEE --

06:07 4-4 GOOD 3PTR by ADJESSOM,JENICE
-- ASSIST  by DOWLING,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,JAZMIN 05:53 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by BOYKIN,JAYDEN --

05:37 MISS JUMPER by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHISOLM,SANAI --
MISS JUMPER by CHISOLM,SANAI(in the paint) 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ADJESSOM,JENICE
05:20 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TA'MYLA

REBOUND DEF by HARPER,JALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 05:09 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by CHISOLM,SANAI --

04:46 MISS 3PTR by ADJESSOM,JENICE
REBOUND DEF by HARPER,JALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TA'MYLA

04:28 9-6 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
TURNOVER  by CHISOLM,SANAI 04:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
SUB OUT by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 04:13
SUB OUT by CHISOLM,SANAI 04:13
SUB IN by HICKS,ANSLEY 04:13



SUB IN by BIRT,RAVEN 04:13
04:13 SUB OUT by VALLAS,ELLA
04:13 SUB IN by IRBY,ALLISON
03:59 FOUL  by DOWLING,MADISON
03:59 TURNOVER  by DOWLING,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,JALIYAH 03:45 11-6 V 5
03:45 FOUL  by ADJESSOM,JENICE

MISS FT by HARPER,JALIYAH 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by IRBY,ALLISON

03:34 TURNOVER  by DOWLING,MADISON
TURNOVER  by HARPER,JALIYAH 03:27

03:21 TURNOVER  by DOWLING,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by MALCUM,HAYLEE(in the paint) 03:01 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by BIRT,RAVEN --

02:45 TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE
02:45 SUB OUT by DOWLING,MADISON
02:45 SUB IN by VALLAS,ELLA

SUB OUT by THORNTON,JAZMIN 02:45
SUB IN by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 02:45
MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
02:17 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TA'MYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by VALLAS,ELLA
02:12 MISS 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
02:06 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA

STEAL  by HARPER,JALIYAH 02:06
MISS JUMPER by BIRT,RAVEN(in the paint) 01:58
REBOUND OFF by HARPER,JALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by HARPER,JALIYAH(in the paint) 01:55
REBOUND OFF by HARPER,JALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by HARPER,JALIYAH(in the paint) 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GEISLER,LIBBY
01:37 MISS 3PTR by VALLAS,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ANSLEY --
01:32 FOUL  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
01:32 SUB OUT by ADJESSOM,JENICE
01:32 SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE

SUB OUT by HARPER,JALIYAH 01:32
SUB IN by RICE,SANIYAH 01:32

01:32 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
01:32 SUB IN by SEVERE,LAURIE

SUB OUT by MALCUM,HAYLEE 01:32
SUB IN by THORNTON,JAZMIN 01:32
TURNOVER  by THORNTON,JAZMIN 01:11

01:11 STEAL  by BLANCH,NICOLE
01:02 MISS 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY

-- REBOUND OFF by IRBY,ALLISON
00:55 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY

-- ASSIST  by IRBY,ALLISON
MISS JUMPER by RICE,SANIYAH 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANCH,NICOLE
00:14 MISS JUMPER by IRBY,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by RICE,SANIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ANSLEY(in the paint) 00:01 15-9 V 6

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Savannah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spring Hill
TURNOVER  by RICE,SANIYAH 09:38

09:26 MISS JUMPER by VALLAS,ELLA



REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JAZMIN --
MISS LAYUP by BIRT,RAVEN(in the paint) 09:19
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,ANSLEY --
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,ANSLEY 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by IRBY,ALLISON
09:04 MISS 3PTR by SEVERE,LAURIE

-- REBOUND OFF by VALLAS,ELLA
08:49 TURNOVER  by GEISLER,LIBBY

STEAL  by HICKS,ANSLEY 08:49
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ANSLEY(in the paint) 08:33 17-9 V 8

08:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:31

08:17 17-11 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLANCH,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by THORNTON,JAZMIN 08:01
SUB OUT by HICKS,ANSLEY 08:01
SUB OUT by RICE,SANIYAH 08:01
SUB OUT by BIRT,RAVEN 08:01
SUB IN by CHISOLM,SANAI 08:01
SUB IN by MALCUM,HAYLEE 08:01
SUB IN by HARPER,JALIYAH 08:01

07:28 MISS 3PTR by SEVERE,LAURIE
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JAZMIN --

07:05 FOUL  by BLANCH,NICOLE
07:05 SUB OUT by VALLAS,ELLA
07:05 SUB IN by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON
07:03 FOUL  by BLANCH,NICOLE
07:03 SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
07:03 SUB IN by ADJESSOM,JENICE

TURNOVER  by CHISOLM,SANAI 06:57
06:45 MISS 3PTR by IRBY,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by MALCUM,HAYLEE --
GOOD JUMPER by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 06:36 19-11 V 8

06:20 19-13 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by ADJESSOM,JENICE

MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,JAZMIN 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:58 SUB OUT by SEVERE,LAURIE
05:58 SUB IN by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
05:42 MISS 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY

-- REBOUND OFF by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON
05:39 MISS LAYUP by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:39 SUB OUT by IRBY,ALLISON
05:39 SUB IN by DOWLING,MADISON
05:34 MISS LAYUP by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 05:14

05:14 STEAL  by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON
04:59 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,JALIYAH(in the paint) 04:36 21-15 V 6

04:15 21-17 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOWLING,MADISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:10
GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,JALIYAH(in the paint) 03:57 23-17 V 6
FOUL  by HARPER,JALIYAH 03:40

03:40 MISS FT by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:40 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JAZMIN 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON



03:06 TURNOVER  by GEISLER,LIBBY
TURNOVER  by HARPER,JALIYAH 02:41

02:41 STEAL  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
02:37 MISS 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY

REBOUND DEF by CHISOLM,SANAI --
02:16 FOUL  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
02:14 FOUL  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
02:14 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
02:14 SUB IN by SEVERE,LAURIE

SUB OUT by MALCUM,HAYLEE 02:14
SUB IN by HICKS,ANSLEY 02:14
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ANSLEY(in the paint) 02:03 25-18 V 7

02:03 FOUL  by ADJESSOM,JENICE
GOOD FT by HICKS,ANSLEY 02:03 26-18 V 8

01:51 TURNOVER  by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON
STEAL  by HARPER,JALIYAH 01:51
TURNOVER  by HARPER,JALIYAH 01:45

01:45 STEAL  by ADJESSOM,JENICE
01:37 26-21 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SEVERE,LAURIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GEISLER,LIBBY
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JAZMIN 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GEISLER,LIBBY
01:09 TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE
01:08 SUB OUT by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON
01:08 SUB IN by VALLAS,ELLA

TURNOVER  by HARPER,JALIYAH 00:51
SUB OUT by HARPER,JALIYAH 00:50
SUB IN by BIRT,RAVEN 00:50
FOUL  by THORNTON,JAZMIN 00:35

00:34 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by DOWLING,MADISON
00:34 26-23 V 3 GOOD FT by DOWLING,MADISON

SUB OUT by THORNTON,JAZMIN 00:34
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAILA 00:34
TURNOVER  by HICKS,ANSLEY 00:21
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MAKAILA 00:17

00:16 26-24 V 2 GOOD FT by GEISLER,LIBBY(fastbreak)
00:16 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by GEISLER,LIBBY(fastbreak)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Savannah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spring Hill
10:00 SUB OUT by GEISLER,LIBBY
10:00 SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKAILA 10:00
SUB OUT by HICKS,ANSLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by BIRT,RAVEN 10:00
SUB IN by THORNTON,JAZMIN 10:00
SUB IN by MALCUM,HAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by HARPER,JALIYAH 10:00

09:55 TURNOVER  by BLANCH,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by MALCUM,HAYLEE 09:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:21
SUB OUT by CHISOLM,SANAI 09:04
SUB IN by BIRT,RAVEN 09:04

09:01 MISS 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by ADJESSOM,JENICE

FOUL  by THORNTON,JAZMIN 08:58
08:58 26-26 GOOD FT by ADJESSOM,JENICE
08:58 26-27 H 1 GOOD FT by ADJESSOM,JENICE

GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,JALIYAH 08:31 28-27 V 1



ASSIST  by BIRT,RAVEN --
08:12 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADJESSOM,JENICE
SUB OUT by THORNTON,JAZMIN 08:06
SUB IN by HICKS,ANSLEY 08:06
TURNOVER  by HICKS,ANSLEY 07:45

07:45 STEAL  by DOWLING,MADISON
07:35 MISS 3PTR by SEVERE,LAURIE

REBOUND DEF by BIRT,RAVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 07:25 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by BIRT,RAVEN --

07:07 30-31 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADJESSOM,JENICE

06:53 FOUL  by VALLAS,ELLA
06:53 SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
06:53 SUB OUT by SEVERE,LAURIE
06:53 SUB IN by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
06:53 SUB IN by GEISLER,LIBBY

MISS FT by HICKS,ANSLEY 06:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HICKS,ANSLEY 06:53 31-31

06:46 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
STEAL  by BIRT,RAVEN 06:46
TURNOVER  by MALCUM,HAYLEE 06:41

06:29 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADJESSOM,JENICE

GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,ANSLEY 05:55 33-33
05:44 TURNOVER  by DOWLING,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 05:16
REBOUND OFF by MALCUM,HAYLEE --
GOOD TIPIN by MALCUM,HAYLEE(in the paint) 05:12 35-33 V 2

04:59 TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE
STEAL  by BIRT,RAVEN 04:59
MISS LAYUP by BIRT,RAVEN(in the paint) 04:53
REBOUND OFF by HARPER,JALIYAH --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:53 FOUL  by ADJESSOM,JENICE
GOOD FT by HARPER,JALIYAH(fastbreak) 04:53 36-33 V 3
GOOD FT by HARPER,JALIYAH(fastbreak) 04:53 37-33 V 4

04:37 TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE
STEAL  by HICKS,ANSLEY 04:37
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,ANSLEY(in the paint) 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ADJESSOM,JENICE
FOUL  by BIRT,RAVEN 04:30

04:18 MISS JUMPER by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DOWLING,MADISON

04:14 MISS JUMPER by DOWLING,MADISON
BLOCK  by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 04:14
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 04:09

04:09 STEAL  by DOWLING,MADISON

04:06 37-35 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BIRT,RAVEN 03:52 40-35 V 5
ASSIST  by HICKS,ANSLEY --

03:32 MISS 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by VALLAS,ELLA

03:28 MISS LAYUP by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 03:19

03:19 STEAL  by VALLAS,ELLA
03:12 40-37 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GEISLER,LIBBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HARPER,JALIYAH(in the paint) 02:44



REBOUND OFF by MALCUM,HAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by MALCUM,HAYLEE(in the paint) 02:40
REBOUND OFF by MALCUM,HAYLEE --
GOOD TIPIN by MALCUM,HAYLEE(in the paint) 02:37 42-37 V 5

02:16 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ANSLEY --
MISS LAYUP by HARPER,JALIYAH(in the paint) 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GEISLER,LIBBY
01:55 42-40 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by VALLAS,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by GEISLER,LIBBY
TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 01:39

01:37 SUB OUT by ADJESSOM,JENICE
01:37 SUB OUT by VALLAS,ELLA
01:37 SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE
01:37 SUB IN by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON

SUB OUT by BIRT,RAVEN 01:37
SUB IN by CHISOLM,SANAI 01:37

01:24 MISS 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,JAYDEN --

01:17 FOUL  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ANSLEY(in the paint) 01:11 44-40 V 4
ASSIST  by CHISOLM,SANAI --

00:43 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
00:43 SUB IN by SEVERE,LAURIE
00:37 MISS 3PTR by BLANCH,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by HARPER,JALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,ANSLEY(in the paint) 00:16
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,ANSLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ANSLEY(in the paint) 00:12 46-40 V 6

00:00 46-43 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY
-- ASSIST  by BLANCH,NICOLE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Savannah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Spring Hill
10:00 SUB OUT by DOWLING,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by IRBY,ALLISON

SUB OUT by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 10:00
SUB OUT by MALCUM,HAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by THORNTON,JAZMIN 10:00
SUB IN by BIRT,RAVEN 10:00
TURNOVER  by HARPER,JALIYAH 09:35

09:22 TURNOVER  by BLANCH,NICOLE
MISS LAYUP by HARPER,JALIYAH(in the paint) 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GEISLER,LIBBY
08:56 TURNOVER  by BLANCH,NICOLE
08:56 SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
08:56 SUB OUT by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON
08:56 SUB IN by ADJESSOM,JENICE
08:56 SUB IN by DOWLING,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ANSLEY(in the paint) 08:45 48-43 V 5
08:22 TURNOVER  by IRBY,ALLISON

STEAL  by HICKS,ANSLEY 08:22
GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,JALIYAH(in the paint) 07:59 50-43 V 7
FOUL  by BIRT,RAVEN 07:43

07:43 SUB OUT by SEVERE,LAURIE
07:43 SUB IN by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
07:43 MISS 3PTR by ADJESSOM,JENICE

-- REBOUND OFF by IRBY,ALLISON
FOUL  by CHISOLM,SANAI 07:36

07:19 50-46 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY



-- ASSIST  by ADJESSOM,JENICE
MISS JUMPER by HARPER,JALIYAH 07:02
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,ANSLEY --
MISS JUMPER by CHISOLM,SANAI 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by IRBY,ALLISON
06:36 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TA'MYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by DOWLING,MADISON
06:33 50-48 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BIRT,RAVEN 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHISOLM,SANAI 06:14
SUB OUT by HARPER,JALIYAH 06:14
SUB IN by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 06:14
SUB IN by MALCUM,HAYLEE 06:14

06:04 MISS 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,JAYDEN --

05:56 FOUL  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
05:56 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TA'MYLA
05:56 SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE

MISS FT by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 05:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 05:56 51-48 V 3

05:28 51-51 GOOD 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY
TURNOVER  by BIRT,RAVEN 05:07
FOUL  by MALCUM,HAYLEE 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
SUB OUT by BIRT,RAVEN 04:43
SUB IN by HARPER,JALIYAH 04:43

04:43 TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE
04:27 FOUL  by BLANCH,NICOLE

GOOD FT by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 04:27 52-51 V 1
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 04:27 53-51 V 2

04:21 TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE
STEAL  by THORNTON,JAZMIN 04:21

04:10 FOUL  by DOWLING,MADISON
04:10 SUB OUT by BLANCH,NICOLE
04:10 SUB IN by SEVERE,LAURIE

GOOD FT by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 04:10 54-51 V 3
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 04:10 55-51 V 4

04:00 MISS 3PTR by IRBY,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 03:39 57-51 V 6

03:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27

03:20 57-54 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ADJESSOM,JENICE
-- ASSIST  by DOWLING,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by MALCUM,HAYLEE(in the paint) 03:10 59-54 V 5
ASSIST  by HARPER,JALIYAH --

02:51 MISS JUMPER by ADJESSOM,JENICE
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ANSLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 02:26 62-54 V 8
ASSIST  by HARPER,JALIYAH --

02:02 SUB OUT by IRBY,ALLISON
02:02 SUB IN by VALLAS,ELLA
02:01 62-56 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOWLING,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,MADISON
01:28 62-58 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOWLING,MADISON
01:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,ANSLEY 01:11



-- REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,MADISON
00:58 MISS LAYUP by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MALCUM,HAYLEE 00:58
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MALCUM,HAYLEE 00:58
00:58 62-59 V 3 GOOD FT by DOWLING,MADISON
00:58 MISS FT by DOWLING,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MALCUM,HAYLEE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:57
TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 00:32

00:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:18 SUB OUT by SEVERE,LAURIE
00:18 SUB IN by BLANCH,NICOLE
00:11 MISS 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY

REBOUND DEF by MALCUM,HAYLEE --
00:07 FOUL  by GEISLER,LIBBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:07
00:06 FOUL  by GEISLER,LIBBY

GOOD FT by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 00:06 63-59 V 4
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 00:06 64-59 V 5
FOUL  by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 00:02

00:02 64-60 V 4 GOOD FT by DOWLING,MADISON(fastbreak)
00:02 MISS FT by DOWLING,MADISON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:02
FOUL  by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 00:02
TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,JAYDEN 00:02

00:02 MISS 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JAZMIN --


